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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION Oi=^ FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form' Il4—B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1—A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data ̂ ccyyj^rning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this.<%f^ect.will be made on these forms.

•  '} '
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G,R,S* FORM NO. 16

I  - i

;  • -.rthj 1 Q1 Q

REPORT OF DISINTSRMENT ANd'rEBURIAL. .

Remains Qf;

Name; AUSTIli. U'alter &. Humbert 35085ai
. • » . ' I*

Rank;' Pvt. . ■ Organization: Go B 20 IvI.G.Bn.

Dieinterment and Reburial made by Group Unit"

Disinterred ("Date) ' From; (Give corapiete location) '

5/EO/19 ■ , Grave .,-'691 A. P. .P,-Oty.., ■

SPPAol'pPJP, "■ "~N

Reburied (Date)

5/20/19
in: (Give comoleto -location) \^  ■ \ -mm

Grave .,96 iection -,,15 Plot 9r"E:'«"'

Li*"©

Report as to nature of original burial and condition Of body upon disintermeiit:

.  Burial p.:0Qd. Body buri';d iii box. Body sliRhtly decomposed.

V/as one identification tag found upon the body? ilo

What other means of identification v/ere found on the body? iione

/ 0 O
Note: firmed N"D.

If upon disintermont, effects are found upon bodies, they will be promptly
sent to the Effects Depot direct as is required by G.O. 170, G.H. 2, 1918,,'
After being cardful?-y o>-v..anod for clues to identity in doubtful caaea , notation
whereof will be made and reported to Chief, Graves Registration Service.

Supervised by; B'b. it.i^.Gros R>H. ROSBNTHAr.

AljB •

and Lieut. Q.M.C.U S,A
C.O. Group Unit

•  ;1
I
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1

8® ̂  Bovwtaxsi' i2» 1030,
AustiUj} 0« Fv^» 13S3 U*

Ulah Hoteo
6T3 imaohita Avsjmo^

Sot 8|?rizi600 Ajrkaasaao

tiowf WsMtsxt

Beooipt is aokwRsrlsdsea «e tto afl^vlta
soar olato as having stood to looo parsutlo ^
mtnte Ralter 0» Aaetto. to order that yoar ̂ tgtoiUV w a
BllgrlnaaB to his grawi trnda* th» provletoao of tte Aot of Coyfo o
of aoreh 8» 1929, as Bnamded Hay ie» 1930» nii#t h® dataradBod.

It has bees held that to order for a aojaaa to haw atood
to low pareatls to a deoeaeod aombor of
saiat havo tahsa the part of a father to providing food, olothtog aao
^Xtor*

ta vim oif th© t&ot thsti yww father ma Uvlii$ and ̂ ro*
vlded for hl9 son dartog tte tto yea htetm stood to tooo
parontis, it to regrottod to adviw you ̂  not oW^W« ^L«,u«p of the lor to «l» a plltrtosss to yoar hroth«r«o pws at
the oi^ense of the OorernBsnt*

for fh© Qtterterfflfiuator <fen©rai«

Very truly yuwi#

tmi

n* ii» mmo'Bt

Aeeietaatfr



1

State of Texas
^  ) B8

County of Red River )

ame of deceased soldier V/gitsr G, Austin

Bank . ...F.yjjmJiSi.... Organization Inf"ritrv. ^Otti m^-chlne Gun

1. The undersigned disinterested persons, not related to the applicant
or to the deceased soldier, depose and say of their own personal knowledge that:

(a) Lil?di Koliricis Balis parentia to
(name of applicant) (deceased

Vvult^r U. Austin from, 1913 to Dec, 35t_h_, . 151.8
soldier)

ih) The age of the deceased soldier at the time the status in loco
parentis began was 9 . years, xx months. ^ days. The age

^ j of ire T.-il^h Hnirr.?!-^ B-lis at the time the status in loco
/  (name of applicant)

parentis began was 1? -years, kk months, xx .days.

(c) Bngig. during the time she stood in loco
(name of applicant)

parentis to the said deceased soldier, actually provided for such
soldier in the following manner and to the following extent:

^  The dece'-ised w-s the ■Tothijr cf orlic^nt, --^nd their mother
'^rid g'- lin nt ^.ook r.l qod of mother in house hold

(d) The following additional circumstances, facts and declarations tend
to show that the said applicant actually assumed the obligations
which a father would have assumed in the matter of making provision
for the support of the deceased soldier:

Thfft h=td no oth'^r 3ist-r^ a-ffrd h-ad gj^.v^rql

brothers; her fethsr did net merry end this anulicent
bein? older th^n dece'^sed, h-d the rssr cnaiv ilitios cf I'V-ther
thro^m on h-r sh'-ulders, in t-^kl-g cere of her youns;er " rother.
Dsoe'^ses ''r'S raised in the household of his fether, of ■vh.ichji as
ab-^ve, " epllQant, 'gin^ -r.ly girl, ^•^ttenied to duties as afer^ se id

2. In making the above statements, it is understood that the term in loco
parentis means that:

f
'^a) A person must act the part of a lawful father in performing the duty

of providing for him; taking the place of a father in this particular.

(b) To obtain the benefits of the Act of March 2, 1929, a woman must have
(l^T^ occupied this status towards a particular deceased service man for a

period of not less than 5 years at any time prior to the soldier,
sailor, or marine becoming 18 years of age. Circumstances and facts

-  should be stated in detail in order to insure intelligent decision.
If additional space is required please write on the back of this sheet,

Signed:

Address: f] ■ -f. p vi i Ic « Tsx;^5_
Signed

Address: Clnrksvillg^

Subscribed and sworn to before ine this 6th day of Novem^--r iQ 30 .

(Seal) ^
(Notary Public)Fed Rivar Co^mty, Texa^.



QM asa A'-M iJttiy 17^ xaso
M&tiXLi (^« 1033 Xi?

I&»6« Lilah Hol:&dQ Ball8«
670 iteol^tci A7an^9

ArbmaeiD*

lki£ur lykultima

Rocolpts Is aolcaov7l©6g0d of your oonnrnmloation of
i?©aaat data ̂ ioh indlflato® timt grou atood Am |ooo^ yaroTstio
to tho lato Walter Auotiki*

Xn order to satisfy tho logol requirojitonte^ it
trill ho aacofisary for you to furnish us proof of tho relations
ohip» in looo paroatlOtf tho ofxldavlta of at least two peroo&o
not related to youo

In th© OfTOttt you hollow youroolf ©llglhlo* under
tho torma of oeotiom 4 (a) of tho A^ Mawh 0^ 1609# ae
emendod B5oy 16# ISSO^ to nmho a pilgrlmgo# It lo roquootod
that tho Q2iol080d fonas bo oomplotod and rotumod to this
offioo in order that your oligiMlill^ may bo dotormlnad* Wndor
paragraphs 1 (o) end 1 (d)# suffioiont Infonnatlon should bo
inoXudod to por^t an intolliglbl© dooislon as to eligibility*

For ttm Quartonuaator Oonorol*

?©ry truly your©#

A* P* Ra(^0>
Captain# Q* M» Corps#

Aasistant*
Foolosureoii
A(rt<«As^htent*
Aff* fWOBi^

EzswXOpo*
m



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM A"C

Austin, Walter G. - 1233 S
July 3. 19^

Mrs. Lilali Holmes Balis
672 Anaciiita Avenue

Hot Si^rings, Ark.
Bear iladam:

o

Nj^

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

4

1, Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If 80, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow-^jT;^
who has not remarried?

If 80, give her name and add^^e:,

t J

3. Is the deceased survived by woman

who stood in loco pareniis to -'him ac- • ^
cording to the terms of Section'9^.^)^_^1^
of the enclosed Act as amended?

If so, give her name and address:

6 7 c?- CXa^ Cu^\/C^
-ff ^ 01. tyf'

A

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly your/j
Enclosures:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

A. 21. Hl^ES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.



Qm.1^ 11 i J ^

. .. . .. G7<^d^(^cMw Q/Uj^

?-- .

dytjjL c^'
—

-^J/o.

A/^ yl/U^A^ yH^iX^
—A^/i/pU^ O^ki^y

^v l L c/A/tAi ^yCj. /n/ y^Ay

U

^  C^

"'ytAAA,

^c4^tiALyp^ .CkA/<,
& y^ (x^ Oi^'C^^Lcy^^ Q^



r

WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

- ■'-■iyi|S4°T3Si^ro ^

Dear Sir:

Your attention is Invited to the enclosed copy of an
congress approved March 2. 1929 entitled an Act "To
nnd widows of ths dscsased soldiers, sailors and marines ofo^ols X interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to

_ _ r A. Athese cemeteries".

ii«i4v:k -asffh^i^teAords^f this office show that you are the ^
liliiel Mwi^fiaa Cffiostetyj, aSgiUMart, M8a»ti«wMte8»Ue,

j  4 .fu-to nf^'Pice whether or not he is survivedWill you please advise provisions of the above quot-
by a mother or widow who is entitled under ^ furnish the full
ed Act. to make the pilgrimage, and if ®°: .^der that action may he tak-names and addressee of the »°ther andj^ldow in ord^^^^^^
en to extend invitations to them to make the piigrimaB
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

*j j «®..+ 4nularlv invited to Seotion 4 of the en-Your attention is "»iaow". If the relative
closed Act. which defines the terme woman who stood in loco
is a stepmother. .g °nt ae'to her relationship is requested.
Thrl'-vtverra iiao^rras Since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect ha made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

JOfm T. lUiKRXSe
Major, Q. *. Corp»»

iaeietant. / ,
2 incls. /

Act of Congress. '
Envelope. .

A'



QH 29S A-H

Austin, Walter 0. P*t. 1233 LP

BoTeiiber X2« 1950*

ttrs. Lllah Holmes fielis,
672 Anaohits: ATeime,

Hot SprlBgs, Arkansas.

Soar Madasi

«5>

fieeolpt la aolraoirledlged of the offidaTits to substantiate
yetir olaim as harlng stood In looo parentis to your broiler, the late
PrlTate Walter 0, Austin, in order that your eligibility to moke a
pilgrimage to his grave under the provisions of the Act of Congress
of Maroh 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, might be detennined.

It has been held that in order for a woman to have stood
in loco parentis to a deceased member of the Araerioan forces, she
must have taken the part of a father in providing food, clothing end
shelter*

In view of the foot that your father was living and pro
vided for his son during the time you hAaim to have stood In looo
parentis. It is regretted to advise you sre not eligible within the
meaning of the lenr to make a pilgrimage to your brother*# grave at
the expense of the Okrverzaaent,
N

Per the Quartermaster Oeneral.u^

ON

%

a

wmt

- t'N

%

T«ry truly yourst
V •

B. 1. suunro>«
Captain, Q. X. 0^p9«

Asslstsat.



>•
••

•V

OH 293 A«M
Au«tin, Walter G. 1235 LP

July 17, 1930

Mrs* Lllah Holmes Balis^
672 Auaehita ATenue,

Hot Springs, Arkansas.

Dear Madam i

Eeoeipt is acknowledged of your oommunioatlon of
reosnt date iriiioh indicates that you stood in |ooo parontis
to the late Walter G. Austin.

In order to satisfy the legal requirements, it
will "be necessary for you to furnish as proof of the relation
ship, in loco parentis, the affidaTits of at least two persons
not related to you*

In the event you believe yourself eligible, under
the texTflS of seotion 4 (a) of the Act of March 2, 1929, as
amended May 15, 1930, to make a pilgrimage, it le requested
that the enclosed forms be completed and retui*nod to this
office in order that your eligibility may be determined. Thider
paragraphs 1 U) and 1 (d), sufficient information should be
included to permit an intelligible deoision as to eligibility. (3

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours.

A. D. HUffilBS,
Captain, Q. M. Corps*

Aesistant.

Baelomresf
Act-AMadmeni.

Aff. Forms.

*
'.O

gj



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFlce OF THE QUARTERMASTER OENERAU

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO

Aafltin* Walter 0. -» 1233 S JtOy 3, 1920

Mrs. Lilah Holmsi Ball#
672 Anachita Avenue

Hot Sorlngs, Ark.

Dear Madams

Your attention is invited to the oncloeed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the'demeteriee in Europe as the mother
or widow of the ahove named deceased service man. To comp-ete the list
of eligihles and to assure that, if the ahove named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation
to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the
space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage,

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased survived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If BO, give her name and address:

3. IB the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentls to him ac
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a)
ofVthe enclosed Act as amended?

If give her name and address:

r*

EnclosureB:

Envelope

Act

Amendment

For the Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,"

A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT C
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEK

WASHINGTOn

IN REPLY REFER TO.
QM 293 A-C

May 1929

j# AUdtSaa,
OlaiteoilJ^g

Dear Sir:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries".

The records of this office show that you are the ^
0# (Jo# £# itJOth 1# a« Sa#, mmim xnam

jtofceipred ia tOio Si# mhiol imvimn SaitoOoajri^ H©taapih6»6t^ollOir

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of
ed Act to make the pilgrimage, and if so. will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that aotlo"
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en
closed Act. Which defines the terms "mother" and "widow"^ If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in locoJlr^ntls'to the'decedent. a statement as to her
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also requested ^
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires ^
no.'postage.

For TH^Quart^rmaster General,
^ery truly yours,

2 incls.

Act of Congress

Envelope.

JOBM T. ̂ BSIS,

Major, Q. M. Oorps
Aseistant.



state your relationship tc

Do you desire the remair

If remains are brought tc

...to-S-20-J^-G-Sn-
(Rank and organization.)

the deceased-

s brought to the United States? .

the United States, do you
(Yc or no.)f you 1

national cemetery? J (Yes or no.)
j  interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
hey should bo sent:

(Name of person to receive renia'ns.)

(Number and street.)

(Express ollice.)

(City or town.) . J

(Telegraph office.)

(State.)

^'(Sign here).

\
'YNumbcV and'strcet or rural roiito.) (City, town, or post otnce.) (State.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. a—0713



First letter to ilr. Jack Austin, RFD #3,
Clarksville, 'liKE

^ - If 3 r ^
' - 3 I - ' ■ '^ K 'J

X  ' Vy



J  -

QM 293 A-C

AUoTIB, miter G. - IVt»

Febrviaiy 26^ 1924

r.!r» William J. Awstin,
ClarksvillQ#

Texas.

Dear Sir; The Quaptormaster General desires to invite your attention
to the in'elOBsd card which gives the permanent cemetery location of
the soldier's grave in which you are interested.

This American military cemetery is one of those to hp main,
tained hy the United States for all tine in Europe. Each grave will
be marked by a headstone-.of white,marble, of dignified design, with the
name rank, division, organieatioh, date of/soldier's death and Stpte
from'which ha came. Headstones will be plaCed at all graves in aonneetion
with the improvement work now in progress, a? soon as possible and withoux
waiting for special action or request on the-part of relatives.' ^

Please be assured that in effecting removal-of the deadi'theu--
utmost rdverential care was exercised and more than'willihgly aeoorded
by those who performed this sacred duty. For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our. heroes,. "

Very truly yours,

1-Incl.

Record card*

Assistant,
E.u paste RD

O. Q M.
CENTRAi MAi> • i;



G.R.S. FORM #114-A. ^ . STATION
."iulyI8,1922.

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE

REPORT OF DfSlNTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY '

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT ' ' , -

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body

10. Name

2. No. 3508501 11. No.

3. Rank Pvt 12. Rank

4. Org. Co.B SOth MO Bn , 15. Org.

5. D.D. 12-24 - 1 14. "(a) D.D.

6. C.D. Influenza & pneumonia (b) D.B. l-'one.

7. Grave No. Sec.^®

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

15. Grave No. Sec.

8. Plot ^  Row 16. Plot Row

9. hoiie#

18, Cemetery _ __S^»Mihiel _Amer 19. Commune or town Thiauouurl;

20, Dept. or County 21. Country France

22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No.. 1233

23. Disinterred By

24. Inscription on grave marker;

Name ^ Serial No. bSOobOx

Rank , Organization

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? On body?
C.l',.Brov;a. . -A

Signature Junior .Technical Assistant

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description^ of body in detail).

*  O . V »

on body raa. j " -alter G. Austin 350p501

^  ̂ , , iSadl2r deco -posaO., x-eatin'os uiirecg/mizable,
27. Condition of body 1

oo M X V • 1 • '^oedan ' ox aud b.irlap28. Nature of burial

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as comi)ared with G.R.S. records
quoted above?

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: By ''
31. Casket sealed by c '

A.Signature of Bmbalmer, (Supervisor).,,,
MIO



fj'

y'
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of hex.) Box No. 9. ~ ..1

32. Designation of body:

Name Serial No. 3508501

„  , Pvt ^ Oo,B 20th MO Bn
Rank . Organization

53. Consigned to:

Name of Permanent Cemetery...St .MiMel__Am0r..Ctx*53ilsUPQ'¥!r?tL.MrA't-_.^^^

■'•nli-IA '/, O.i'0 llr.i2r«.34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) J„l. ^.7 _.By

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct.

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector.
VIS » IcU

36. Remarks .

37. Shipped from point of Operation; (Date)__^]^?_^?*_^^^^* j-,
To point of Concentration

(Name)
Convoyer " - Signature Shipping Officer.

38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

By G.R.S. Representative.. _•

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date

^tm llibiel 123.:i. Tjiiauco.Jrt, Pra: ;G9»To Permanent .Cemetery
(Name) ^

Convoyer Signature Shipping Off ijiej
40. Received: Date 1 .1.,

.  G.R.S. Representative

41. Reinterred_...
(Date)

42. Grave No. 13 Section.,

43. gffiPt .RlnqTr 0 Row

G.R.S. Representative.

A.B.D»wy, 1st V

•  •



IGi'!O. R. S. f'oi'iti. TVo. 16-A

REPORT OF DISlNTERfflENT AND REBURIAL

1. Remains ■■■■ G

Rank — - OiSGA&iizAu-iON'i..

Piaco' i'hiGvWa rt ,..I?r!J,noe j.

Date

Serial Number 35.08501,.

S-:'"'■ftisinteprcd (date) : From (givc complbte location) : i T

inij io,;. . ..- r

:.Group. . Jp......
.y;7;vi;'''';;7d'

Unit a

S;' ' Reburied (dale) July Id, 19^^ In (pivc coniplcto location);

row &, BlQcit 0. Cty. lasa. ma«ourt, Era^e, . eaatot.
By : Group . Ciiit Nature oT reburial

4.. Report, as to nature ol" orifednal liurial and condition oF body upon disinterment

'.Vooclen tcx .;nd "burlap .biidly decomposed, features unrecogniza'bleG"

5. : •;(«); Identification tap^s; Buried witit body ? Yos. On srave marker? yes...

1(A) Other inean.s uf identilicatioK found ujion disinterment, and general remarks :

Tag read3: V.^lter" sliAas^ 3508501

G.^AVhat does examination of ])ody .show n.^ regards the following idontifvi'hg items?
*  '

(a) Height (actual measurcmcnlj^^P^ determine
/

do

do

sr

1 ..

(A) Weight (eslimatcd) .

(r) Hair—Coloi*

.  . .Qtiantily '. .1

(diaractori.-^lics '. ^ .

((/} Hair on f'ac'e—Golor .

.  _ lAication. G

X  . ^ .^Ouantily... . ^ .
'f' / (c) i^ormanenl inark.-^ on bo.iy (old scars. pecuUarhies, I8

do - ■

. dp .

-do

/M^e-

Diagram represents the mouth wide Open

ormi.ssingparts) none visible

(/) ^Vonnds or missing parts (received at time of casualty)

none vial"ble

22 23 24 26 26 27
\

A^AD

7.. Disiniermcul, j/ ^ l
supervised by . vUG.miTn App..f^,vod ^T7ct113 .MVC .-

V, 8. Reburial /
J  supervised by .iy- ..Approved VO ̂

A«£.I>d«ty, let
(Titb)

Lma'' . •< ' ) • • -j

(  .



w

i ■*¥H-

IKSTROCTIOHS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G. R. S. FORM. NO. 16-A
liriter information, as note.! below, on reverse side of sheet in the correapondintj nximbercd

space. This form is supplemental to and is to bo forwarded with G. R. S. Form l-a, reportiiijj
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 20, Form Hi, in case no means of identification
on body.

1. Show soldier's name, serial numljer,rank and org:anizati(>n, andby woiiaidisinterred andreburied.
2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the l)Ody was disinterred

and tlie group and unit whicli made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of rehurhil and tlic group and unit
which' mada pabiirlal. niid how robuplal wuh nuido-ia cankut, wuodoii box, otc.

-t. state to wl>ntde{.':ree decomposition has progressed. whel.IuM' recognition is possilde, and liow the
hotly was ofiginaiLv hiiPiad-^ln a lahskoL. hex, hurlai), uia. Thm btatoiuuiit shoiiIJ ho a§ aomplote
possible.

5. ((/)Stato wliothor idoiiUflcaiion tags were found buried with body and on grave marker
by rcp(jrting "Yes" or "No".-

(6) State whether or not body appears to have been a iiO:5pital case. Were any identifying
articles found In or on iKxly or grave'Mast any persuiial cn'ecLs, lettor.s, inoiiey-urdcr rucoipts.
and tiJC like found on body or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might
1)0 of use in identifying tiic body, other tlian tjjat tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all inh)rmatioii as to body dcscrrplioii and dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the l)ody will allow. Items (c*) and if) under the body description are very important
and should he very complete. 'I'lie dental ciiart is also very important and siiould he filled in
with great care. There are 32 teeth to Jio accounted fur, as shown liy the nuniber.s on the chart.
Beginning at tiic middle line in botli upper and lower jaws, tin; teeth arc arranged syininetrically
on oitlior side and classed as incisors (cutting tooth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth). j)rcuspids
(chewing teeth), ami molars (priHCipal chewing leotli). Au examination should he made ami
findings chai'tcd to cuvej' tiic following Itasic conditions : l.ost tectli, crowned uudli, bridge
work, fi llings, caries (cavities (jf dcmiyi, dentures (plates), and any dcforiuity id' Jwa> found.

MISSING TEETH All liX'Ui missing Ihrmigli prnviims
rx1.i'ac;tiiia (iinl llii'isc I'l'iicliirrd nr
liispiaci'ii by rix'ent wmimls) sliotild
i)c scratcbeil out, thus

TOOTH MISSinG
\  I— nrSSiNG

CEOWKED TEETH BliKtk in sidiii tlie crown of lootb (iniicl
gold, poi-ccla'n,orgold and por'ixdaiiO,
tlnis :

Tfc::GOLD cnownC^^ -PORCELAIN CROWN
jJ^LD CROWN

BRIDGE WORK Bloi'k in solid the crown of tooth (labid
gold in-idgc,gold and porcelain bridge)
tlni ;

1

^—-,GOLDandPORC£LAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE

m
FILLINGS Diuw iilling on tooth ficcuraloly as

possible (liloi^k in and laljel gold,
silvrr, oonient), tliu« :

_  .SiLVEQ FILLINGJy^GOLD FILUNG y /GOLD TILLING
/.COLD FILLING^OOLD FILLING
'ftw /

CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline location and size ol cavity,
sliade in thus :

-;<rpCAVirY r~\/
DECAYED

'DECAYED
/DECAYED

DENTURES (PLATES) , ..... Draw diagram of relative size and siiape of plate l)Iock in teeth attaclied and indieato
retaining clasps on natural teetli with the word •' clasp "

7.' Show name of person supervising the disinterment ami tl)« name and title of tlio person
approving saifie. ^ ^

8. Shovy name of person supervising the reburlal and the name and title of t'he person approving
same.

r" Jf * ^ -



COMPILATTON OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
File #77092

I. Location Index Card:

(a) Name TlXk.-ii&l Ser. No. 3508501.

(&) Kanb — Organization ..Oo_._ 0

(c) Date of death (d) Cause of death „IMlTienza..«.Pnau

TYP. _0y.s._..:

OKR

n. Registration Card.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loo., Ind., Inf.):

(а) Grave No. 95. Row..- Plot 2 Sec. — TYP. ..QYS

(б) Emerg. Address .. Jack. her
TTT- Files of soldiei's dying from contagious diseases CKR.-.A-'Z.*^

IV. A. G. O. Disposition Card: Date of receipt —

Name (&) Relationship(a)

(c) Address

(d) Remains to be brought to U, S. ?

(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. S. at

(/) Shipping instructions upon andval of body in U. S.

{g) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S.

Examiner's Initials

V. A. G. 0. Correspondence shows communication from
dated

Date - i'Hz, 1020.

confirming request in Par. IV., item , above, or requesting that..—.

Examiner's Imtials

VI. G. R. S. Files, CoRRESPONDENCE—shows as follows:
I  . —^ " V •. C . ^ I • . t- ir'ixLy.L'ry^

7X Date ..„.L„l/.ri92fl.

' i'v:
(a) Cancelta^ion memos rMerred to ?

Vl cl43Examiner's Initials Date —-V ^ hfe

COUNTRY FRAHGE

o. R. S. Form No. 115

Cemetery No Sheet No
r'i
• Wake Form No. 114

'N Amended April 0,1920

■i \
-%FEB 5^ ■ 1921

Ca
f

I.



•b.

"VH. G. R. S. Form. No. 114

Typed by -I-..

made 1920. y

Q  ̂J"r

., Checked by ., 1920.

VIII. Final Action:..; .

■ ■ -'y
Following advice forwarded to Europe by

cable on , 1920

FEB 16' 1921
letter on , 1920

Par. 2 Not to be

IX. CORRECTIONS

CnAXGE OF An^^CE. ACTION" T.VKES.

•

X. Suspension Remabks:

V-h^A'

(•iviL
• '•• -.l.w

>

V



fF4«Me-

Unnlt

Sorir.l No^

Qrr^

R'jr.ir.rks

. P.*. 0<. .Q?rd. Co rr, _

•  i)lacr.epr.;ioj.ea,

Raiil;

Serial Ho,

pre.

Uer^arks

G,,R,^_S, Corr,

Dincreoancioj

Nrne

Ir.nk

Serial No*

O^G. ...

Remarks

Checkers

jDi sc r opanc ies

Name

Serial He,

vj^stt. ... - ....

necarks ̂

'V
\

S-13S7/MB

. ../ / ^ V
W

xr ,.



-s-

REK2RE1TCE Wt i

874

887

934

949

970

979

1027

1033

1062

1068

1139

1174

1177

1226

1249

y  3i368m,i

/Si i

DeBaven,

De CaluwQ, Herman P*,Jrof Pvt.,Serial # 2080762,
COoM, 5&th Inf,

John Serial # 147822,
Sup.Co,, 61st GoAoC,

Pinanitt, Clifford E^,Pvt.,Serial # 102614,
Co.M, 168th Inf.

Poaks, Tailard,Pvt.,Serial # 1967849,
M»G.Go« 365th Inf.

Dopp, Benjamin R,,Pvt.,Serial # 2847998,
GojC, 355th Inf.

Pouglass, iaian T7ilklns, 1st Lieut.
Battery A., 113th P.A.

Pupant, Little Ed.,Pvt.,Serial # 95977,
Oo.B, 167th Inf.

1^, Allio B.,Pvt.,l/o, Serial # 2212980,
Co.L, 354th Inf.

Edwards,John H.,Opl.,Serial # 102617,
CO.M, 166th Inf.

Bffingham,Harry, Pvt,l/c,Serial # 2409695,
Co.B, 311th Inf.

Favamer, Alfred H.,2nd Lieut.
Co.I, 321st Inf.

Piske, Olaf,Pvt.,Serial # 2858040,
Oo.G, 357th Inf.

Fitzgerald, John M.,Pvt„Serial ̂  731973,
Oo.O, 6th Inf.

Frame,Emory L., Pvt.l/o, Serial # 2388515,
CO.L, 6l3t Inf.

Frye, Paly R.,Opl.,Serial # 2221722,
GO.E:, 356th Inf.

—GQodOjai^ohpMotth. 3414120,
'Qo.E,' 31flth

(Lo ^ 2 .

R.E.SHAimON,
Cap tain,Quartermaster Goips,
Officer in Charge.

BXi

(25 incls.)
F.G.PALLA3t
Exeoutive Assistant,

ipi»)

ih!)/



G. R. S. Form No. 130
SmrPING iNQCIRT
(Ed. of Jan. 1,1921) -113 ho ̂ >4/

WAR DEPARTMENT

Office of the Quartermaster General op the Army

CEMETERUL DIVISION

WASHINGTON

FROM: Chief, Cemeterial Division, O. Q. M. 0.

To- "'r. rilliom J. Austin, Clarksville, Tesas.
^  . .V . • • : y. . • y

Subject: T?»Tr,»in,. nf -Pvt. ■,'.'alter Q. .'mstln, Sor. ITo. 3506601, Co. B. 2Cth :!.a.Bn.

The records of this office show that you have requested that the body of the above-named

scllior reiiain in Jui-opo.

If these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. Make corrections on reverse side of this
sheet.

Hie nearest next of kin may choose between, (1) return of the body to any address in the United States;
(2) interment in the National Cemetery, Arlington, Va., or any other National Cemetery; or (3) body to
remain in Europe.

By authority of the Quartermaster General. r.George H. Penrose,
.  . .. Colonel, Q. M. 0.

If all blank spaces below are not filled out, it will necessitate a return of this paper and a SERIOUS
DELAY in the shipment of this body. State in each case WJl ETHER or not these relatives are STILL
LIVING.

Was soldier married ?

nuuTCTTn
TOWN.NAME OF— NO. AND STREET.

Soldier's widow

Soldier's cnildren.
(Name oldest first.)

Father — ....

Mother-

Brothers.
(Name old*
eet first.)

Sisters.
(Nun* pld-
•it Sr*t.)

Date Signature

Address Relationship—
Important.—CAREFULLY read instructions before filling out this paper. (over.)



► -r

Ij the iindersigned, am the and nearest next of kin of thS^5i^!&-niamed
(Relationship.) /TS u ti

V-N ^/7>v
soldier, and desire the following disposition of his remains, viz: ^

(StaUc© out all except the one showing tlio disposition desired.)
v->:

1. As stated on first page of this sheet.

2. To be returned to the U. S. and shipped to ••-v-

(Name.) v"

(R. R. station.) (State.)

3. To be returned to the XJ. S. and buried in National Cemetery.
V :

4. To remain in Europe, for burial in a permanent American Cemetery.
V ' X"

Signature.

INSTRUCTIONS FOR FILLING OUT.

1. If definite instructions for the disposition of a body are not received from the next of kin within two
weeks of its arrival at New York, burial will be made without further notice in the World War Section of
Arlington National Cemetery.

2. The transfer of bodies will be made ENTIRELY at Government expei^e.

3. This paper MUST BE SIGNED BY THE PERSON WHO IS THE NEXT of kin IN THE ORDER
shown in the square on the other side of this sheet.

4. This paper must be returned showing the name and address of each of the nearest next of kin in the
spaces provided therefor on the other side of this sheet.

5. If there are minor children of the deceased soldier and no widow, the LEGALLY APPOINTED
GUARDIAN of the children should ascertain their wishes and act for them in this matter.

6. If YOU are not the nearest next of kin, please ask the nearest next of kin, if living near you, to fill
out this paper.

7. If YOU are not the nearest living next of kin and do not know who or where the nearest relatives
are, please fill out this paper AT ONCE and mail to this office.

8. You are requested to return this paper AT ONCE in order to avoid delay in the case of this body.
9. Use the inclosed envelope—pay no postage.

Note.—INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE DISPOSITION OP REMAINS will be ^ued by this office upon the properly executed
authority of the legal next of kin in each case. The widow is the first person having disposition of the remains of her husband.
Should there be no widow or children, the father and, in turn (upon his decease), the mother, is the proper authority. The
brothers, in order of seniority, and then the sisters in order of seniority, if there are no brothers, rank next in authority to
decide. Under an opinion rendered by the Judge Advocate General of the Army, if a widow has remanied she forfeits her right,
and the next of kin as given above will make decision. s—tsw



Beo C. Afanble. Commander

Roy Dinwiddie, V.-Commander
G. ClareocoSmitb, Adjutant

O. II. Norwood, Memher Board
Jim Unrvcy. Member Board
Wollare Alforil. Member Board

Wm. Lowranee. Finance Office.
Eneene Bowers. Htatorian
Rev. Rupert P. Nuiney. ChaptU

Red River Counttp Post No. 45

JImerican Legion
Department of Texas

Clarksville

April 28, 1921

Grtives Registrcvtion Service,
Pier #2,
Hoboken, New Jersey.

GENTLEMEN

/
l-'/l

I am returning herewith instructions whicfe
huve been sent to Mr, Ellliam J. Austin, of this
city, regfctrding the disposition of his son's body,
which is now buried in Europe.

Mr. Austin expressed a desire to h:.ve the
body remain in Europe, as is shown on the enclosed
blcJik. He advises that the delay in returning this
to you was occasioned by him being away, and having
just returned, when he found it in his mail.

Very truly yours.
.-o-

GCS*GL Adjutant
Post 45

I

&■



-- r-r'-fSTiT"'.'

1233-113

3

File # 293«6 GemsDiTtCor^Bri

^gQSt 2&th,1921,

Mr.Wiiiiam J .^stln,
Gla3ic8Tille«
Texas,

Dear Sir:-

Be:- iUistin,VIalter G,,Fvt*9
Serial # 3508501,
C9,Bt 20th U,0«Bn»

Our Shipping Inquiry Form # 120, of recent date request
ing that the remains of the deceased soldier named ahove he left
in France for hurial in a permanent i^erican cemetery has heen
forwarded to the Gemeteriai Division, Off ice of the liaarteraaster
General,Waahingtoia,D,G,, for necessary action.

TIm Gemeteriai 3>ivi3ion,Washington,D.O,, will furnish
yon the grave location in the permanent American cemetery as soon
as possible after the body has been placed therein.

The Department desires to renew its previous expression
of sympathy in your bereavement.

By authority of the Quarterraaster Genoiral:

B.S.SHAMCN,
Captain,Quartermaster Corps,
Officer in Charge,

f  ■<

sit

i/wi^

« If P-
- H / U2

CVj

-  -v 2

F.C.PAbTJlS,^^ /C
Baeecntiva Assistant,

A



T7AR DE:°ARTMENT
nunrtermp.s'ter corps

Graves Registration Service
pier i2, Hpboken Ma J,

August 25tli,1921.

FILfe "^0. 293»8 Cen» Div» Cor» Br.

WIORANDUTl FOR: Chief, ceneterial Division, 0.0.PaG.,
•,;a.3hir.,7tor;, DaC-

SUBJECT: Retvrn of Records - Cenietery 1233
Trails;-::. i-.'.tO. MSinor arxdiim H" 1320

1^ ir-.^ i a;. pertai;"'? ng to the fo]lov.'itig
cases are ret'Tnec. Vior-nr' .;.t hr.v.:.cg l-een Jotip.iiiely
dctern-'ned that the boaies. are to rea'ain i.i. Evrope.

EREWCS flO::

113

165

165

321

AuatintTlalter G.jFvt., Serial if 3508501,
•  Go.B, 20th M.G.Bn,

Barnes, Sol«,Pvt,, Serial # 1691892,
GO.P, 167th Inf,

Battaglia, Gionni,pvt.,Serial # 2833759,
Oo.G, 111th Inf,

Bower, Elmer, U,, Pvt.Serial ̂  2814646,
Bty* G, 340th Field Art,

460 Burgin, Lecmard,Pvt«,Serial # 731720,
Go,B, 6th XirT0

580 Charon, \7ill,,Pvt„ Serial # 2808578,
Go,E, 358th Inf,

Cohendat,hQais C,,Fvt,l/c}, Serial # 2407740,
ilcOsGo,, 310th Inf,

Crews, Chaimcey, Pvt,l/c, Serial # 3309672,
Go.L, 22nd Eiigrs,

657 Davis, miliaan H,,Pvt,,3arial # 177609,
00,0, 23rd Inf,

655

757



1
COMPIUTION OF DISPOSITION OF REf/AINS #77092

6VB

I. LOCATION Walter 3508501

(a) Name. . . qW ̂̂9 '
/, X , TYP

lD£laG«aa-lf. men.

(c) Date of death.... death

II. REGISTRATION CARg.g.(Check Re^. j Card Inf. a^inat Loc. 33^5* Inf.): ers

(a) Grave No v

(b) Emerg. Address

III. Files of soldiers dying from contageous disbases PAV i'. . . .CKR

IV. Information on v^hich advice to Europe in lUter of transmittal was based:

^  . (.cable on . .192, .V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by -(Xetter of transmittal on. 19S . . . ]

Par. 2 ̂'ot ^0 he returned.

VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S. Hoboken, N.J,.

VII .SUPPLEr/SNTARV REQUESTS
Date of Relationship
and Source and name.... IJeoices Atitioa-taksua^.

VIII* Form 115 received from G.R.S, Hoboken, N.J .192

COUNTRY

G.R.S. ^onu 115-A
August , 1920

fRAl^CB

CEf/iETERY NO.

1238

SHEET NO.

113

FEB 2.3 1921



AaVE L.OCATI LANK

LOCATION or THE GEAVE, Oi<

WALTEn_ G.
(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).

Pyt» ..por Hachino Gun Bat.
(Rank). (Organizatior.).

CLACE OF TOffATii?... .IJTOQuatlon. Hoap.* .fy-1*

;'ALTSE OF DE.vni: Influonaa.pnouEionia.

OATE OF BURIAL: Doocanher. .26,. .1918..

^LACE OF BURIAL:....AB.E.F.«CfimQteiy..#108«......
(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Jlap reference must

ipeeify tlearly -wbat map is used. ^

lOW MARKED: Name Peg?.. /....Cross?.

Headboard ? ^ . Bottlt
OENTIFICATION TAGS: \ / j,

rVas one buried with body?, , . .1

Yas one fastened to name peg jfP./
stake used as a grave markc

■f name unknown and tngSjf'tittfsing,-^C8W^ioii and ynarks
should be given here: ^ ^ « V

aOARKST RELATIVE: . . . . S^clc .AUtttto . .
\DDRESS: . .PlOTj^^VlAIP.# .

fELATIONSHIP:

tEPORTED^: ^

(Signafiii'p and Rank of Ropoiting Officer).
2nd Ideut* Q* H* Corps*

his portion to be sent to Chief of Graves Rctristration Service.




